OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE
STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand
Auditor of Stat
State Capitol Building udrtorof State
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834
August 12, 2025
Kristi Onstot
Executive Council
LOCAL
Subject: Tornado Damages at Red Haw State Park (Trees, Docks, Campgrounds and

Shelters) on March 5, 2022
Department of Natural Resources
Claims dated December 29, 2022
Supplemental Request dated September 16, 2024
AOS Claim ID: 2275

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the invoices and
supporting documentation for partial payment related to the damages and have found the
items to be in order as shown below:

Documented request $ 476,980.66
Executive Council Allocation $ 924,765.96
Less:
Previous payments $ 321,027.52
This payment 476,980.66
Total $ 798,008.18
Remaining Executive Council allocation $ 126,757.78

We recommend reimbursement be made in the amount of $476,980.66. This
represents partial payment of the loss.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA
Deputy Auditor of State

cc: Sherry Arntzen, Bureau Chief, Parks, Forests and Preserves Bureau, Department
of Natural Resources
Kara Bryant, Budget and Finance, Department of Natural Resources



n GOVERNOR, KIM REYNOLDS
LT. GOVERNOR, CHRIS COURNOYER
™

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIRECTOR, KAYLA LYON

June 4, 2025
To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State
Kristi Onstot, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

From: Kara Bryant, Federal Aid Coordinator
Department of Natural Resources

Re: Reimbursement Request —29C.20 Claim

AOS Claim # 2275

Location Red Haw State Park
Event Date December 29, 2022
Event Summary Tornado

Amount Requested $476,980.66

Request Details 2" partial

DNR Accounting String | 0147-542-R500-UR-0301

Copies of accounting documents paid by the DNR included in this request are attached.

If you have questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Kara Bryant, Federal Aid Coordinator
Department of Natural Resources
kara.bryant@dnr.iowa.gov
515-587-7409

6200 PARK AVE STE 200, DES MOINES IA 50321
Phone: 515-725-8200 www.lowaDNR.gov Fax: 515-725-8201




Vendor Customer Vendor Customer Doc Doc ID Object Name Account Code Cycle Check Amount
Name CD Date Number

Eric W Haworth 00002076748 GAX|P1110162487 |Building Contract |2025-0147-542-R500-UR-901-9210- | 10/16/24 173288463 11,632.19
Nagel Construction [00003204784 GAX|P1112232477 |Land Improvement |2025-0147-542-R500-UR-901-9110- | 12/24/24 173398013 175,936.20
LLC
Nagel Construction [00003204784 GAX|[P1102032521 [Land Improvement |2025-0147-542-R500-UR-901-9110- | 02/04/25]73458922| 72,841.72
LLC
Nagel Construction [00003204784 GAX|P1103122567 |[Land Improvement |2025-0147-542-R500-UR-901-9110- | 03/13/25]|73516061| 53,562.43
LLC
Nagel Construction [00003204784 GAX|P1104162530 [Land Improvement |2025-0147-542-R500-UR-901-9110- | 04/17/25]73567937| 71,985.30
LLC
Nagel Construction [00003204784 GAX|[P1105302594 [Land Improvement |2025-0147-542-R500-UR-901-9110- | 06/02/25]00071876| 91,022.82
LLC

Sum: 476,980.66




Est. No. 5 Final

Project No. 22-05-04-02 Request Date: 9/13/2024
Contract Date: 9/14/2023

Specified Completion Date: 5/17/2024

Work Performed From: 7/1/2024 to 9/13/2024

Item Fund Description
No.
1 EXEC Mobilization
2 EXEC Demolition and Salvage
3 EXEC Construction Staking
4 EXEC Grading
5 EXEC Design Guide Shelter (all inclusive)
6 EXEC 6" Reinforced PCC Shelter Slab and Subbase
7 EXEC 5" Reinforced PCC Sidewalks and Subbase
8 EXEC ADA Parking Area and Accessories
9 EXEC Grill and Slab
10 EXEC Electrical

11 EXEC Class A Road Stone
12 EXEC Site Restoration (fill, seeding, and fertilizing)
CO1a EXEC Electrical Work and Foundation Demolition

* "f" Denotes A Final Quantity

EXEC=Executive Council
Approvals

| hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment
are correct and that no part of this voucher has been paid

Cre Mok 9/13/2024

Contractor Date

Recommended for Payment:

Jason Kruse

Digitally signed by Jason Kruse
Date: 2024.09.13 14:00:12-05'00'

Inspector Date

Approved for Payment:

ravis Baker

Digitally signed by Travis Baker

Date: 2024.09.16 08:29:03 -05'00'

Bureau Chief Date

Checked by:

[|(,32 19

Project Description & Location:

Design Guide Shelter
Red Haw State Park , APPANOOSE, lowa

Unit of
Meas.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
SY.
SY.
L.S.
Each
L.S.
Tons
L.S.
L.S.

Unit
Price
$7,000.00
$25,000.00
$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$107,155.00
$147.00
$78.00
$4,250.00
$1,750.00
$4,000.00
$30.00
$3,500.00
$23,662.00

Contract Change Orders

No.
1

Date
05/20/2024

Total Change Orders $23,662.00 2

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

Payable to:
Address:

PAYMENT REQUEST

(Capital Improvement Contract)

Indianola, IA 50125

Haworth Land Construction
12981 Quaker St

QUANTITIES AMOUNTS
Contract Actual * Overrun Underrun Contract Actual Overrun Underrun
1.00 1.00 f $7,000.00 $7,000.00
1.00 1.00 f $25,000.00  $25,000.00
1.00 1.00 f $3,500.00 $3,500.00
1.00 1.00 f $5,000.00 $5,000.00
1.00 1.00 f $107,155.00 $107,155.00
155.00 155.00 f $22,785.00 $22,785.00
190.00 251.538 f 61.538 $14,820.00 $19,620.00 $4,800.00
1.00 1.00 f $4,250.00 $4,250.00
1.00 1.00 f $1,750.00 $1,750.00
1.00 1.00 f $4,000.00 $4,000.00
100.00 180.73 f 80.73 $3,000.00 $5,421.90 $2,421.90
1.00 1.00 f $3,500.00 $3,500.00
1.00 1.00 f $23,662.00 $23,662.00
f TOTALS $225,422.00 $232,643.90 $7,221.90 $0.00
Estimates Previously Approved qiginal Contract Amount  $201,760.00
Amount  No. Date Amount .
$23,662.00 1 = 01/23/2024  $20,900.00 (A+”)°‘”ab'e Quantity Overruns | ¢7 551 99
05/10/2024 $86,220.57 .
3 06/24/2024 $105,515.08 g:f_”;g{af’”de"uns C) = 9§?'gg
4 09/13/2024 $8,376.06 : :
Total Previous Total Approved Change $23,662.00
Esfiiniates $221,011.71 Orders (+) (-)
Net Contract Value of Work  $232,643.90
Value of Completed Work $232,643.90
Materials Stored On-Site $0.00
Total Retained Percent (0%) $0.00
Am_ount Due Incl. This $232,643.90
Estimate
Tot?l Previously Approved $221,011.71
Estimates
(;U"b Net Amount Due This $11,632.19

Oy 1840 RSO0~ - 2e

>~

150

OV

Estimate

D\M\V\ '
kg



|OWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES PAYN ENT REQUEST

Est.No.1  Progress ENGINEERING and REEALTY SERVICES BUREAU Capital Improvemer t Contract)
i Prcject Description & [_ocation: Pzyable to: Nage' Construciion LLC

Project Mo. 23-05.59-02 Request Date: 12/17/2024 Carnpground Improvem:nts Address: 2601 140th St

Contract Date: 6/12/2024 Retl Haw State Park , LIJCAS, lowa Allerton, 1A 50008

Specified Completion Date: .4/25/2025
Work Performed From: 10/1/2024 to 12/17/2024

ltem Fund Description Unitof  Unit QUANTITIES AMOUNTS
No. Meas. Price  Contract Actual *OverrunUnderrun Contract Actual  Overrun Underrun
1 EXEC Mobilizztion L.S. :$20,000.00 1.0C 0.50 $20,001.00 $10,000.00
2 EXEC Construstion Staking L.S. 10,000.00 1.0C 0.50 $10,002.00  $5,000.00
3 EXECFilter Scck LF $3.00 1,740.0C 1,740.00 $5,223.00  $5,220.00
4 EXEC Demolit:on L.S. $10,000.00 1.0C 1.00 $10,002.00 $10,000.00
5 EXEC Clearinc and Grukbing L.S.  $3,000.00 1.0C 0.50 $3,003.00 $1,500.00
6 EXEC Grading LS. $§15,000.00 1.0C 0.00 $15,002.00 $0.00
7 EXEC Single Campsite Cutlet Post-50 Amp ~ Each $410.00 34.0C 0.00 $13,941.00 $0.00
8 EXEC No. 2 AWG Grouniding Conductor Cable, Type THW or USE: LF $1.00 2,735.0C 0.00 $2,735.00 $0.00
9 EXEC No. 4/0 AWG Single Conductor Cable, Type USE LF. $1.50) 3,099.0C 0.00 ' $4,643.50 $0.00
10 EXEC No. 250 MCM Single Condustor Cable Type USt: L.F. $2.00 4,821.0C 0.00 $9,642.00 $0.00
11 EXEC No. 30C¢ MCM Single Condusstor Cable Type USi: L.F $3.00 285.0( 0.00 $855.00 $0.00
12 EXEC Roadwzy Crossiny, 3.0-Inch Conduit Schedule 8) PVC L.F. $8.00 96.0( 96.00 $763.00 $768.00
13 EXEC Detecta sle Warnir g Tape, 3" Electric L.F $0.25 2,284.0( 0.00 $571.00 $0.00
14 EXE C Trench, Single Cir:uit Secondary L.F. $3.00) 2,380.0¢ 0.00 $7,141.00 $0.00
15 EXEC Distriburion Panel, 600-Amp Each  $8,000.00 1.0C 0.00 $8,001.00 $0.00
16 EXEC 200 Am > Circuit B-eaker Each $7,500.00 3.0C 0.00 $22,501.00 $0.00
17 EXEC 175 Am > Circuit B-eaker Each  $7,500.00) 2.0C 0.00 $15,001.00 $0.00
18 EXECLED Light L.S. $432.00 1.0( 0.00 $432.00 $0.00
19 EXE C Special Backfill Tons $50.00 330.00 224.86 . $16,500.00 $11,243.00
20 EXE C 8-inch M on-Reinforced PCC 3Y. $75.00 1,115.0C 1,115.00 $83,625.00 $83,625.00
21 EXE C 5-Inch Fleinforced PCC Sidewalk S.Y. $65.00) 24.0C 0.00 $1,561.00 $0.00
22 EXE C Engineering Fabri: s.Y. $3.00 4,206.0C 0.00 $12,613.00 $0.00
23 EXE:C Macadam Stone Tons $50.00) 820.0C 0.00 $41,001.00 $0.00
24 EXEC Class '#' Crushed Stone Tons $50.00) 506.0C 16.80 $25,301.00 $840.00
25 EXE C 4'x4'x5.5" Reinforced PCC Slab and Fie Ring Each $600.00 31.0C 15.00 $18,600.00 $9,000.00
26 EXt C Fire Ring Only, AC A Model Each $800.00 3.0C 0.00 $2,401.00 $0.00
27 EXE C Topsoil, Furnish and Place cY. $18.01) 1,083.0C 0.00 $19,674.00 $0.00
28 EXE C Campst e Posts, Furnish and! Install Each $250.00) 37.0C 0.00 $9,251.00 $0.00
29 EXE C Erosion Matting S.Y. $4.00) 356.0C 0.00 $1,424.00 $0.00
30 EXE C Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching Acres  $2,500.00 2.3C 0.00 $5,752.00 $0.00
31 EXEC Trees (1.5" dia.) Each $500.00 32.0C 0.00 $16,001.00 $0.00
32 EXE C NPDES General Fermit #2 & SWPPP L.S.  $6,000.00 1.0C 0.50 $6,001.00  $3,000.00
* " De 1otes A Final Quantily TOTALS $409,152.50 $140,196.00 $0.00 $0.00

EXEC=E ecutive Council



Mgz :erials Stored On-§ te Jnit Of My asure Pr ce € uantity Subtota
Electrica Components L.S. $£:3000.00 1.00 90% $4 5000.00
1->tal $4 5000.00




Approvals

I'hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment are Total Change Orders.

comw no part of this voucher has been paid
: [2-17-24

Contractor &/ Date

Recommended for Payment:
Jason Kruse

Digitally signed by Jason Kruse
Date: 2024.12.17 14:47:43-06'00"

Inspector Date

Digitally signed by Travis Baker

Approved for Paénent:
Date: 2024.12.18 09:26:26 -06'00'

ravis Baker

Bureau Chief Date

Checked by:

7 Date

/75930 20

Contract Change Orders
No. Date Arnount
$0.00

)52 -RE0 ~UR - IO

Estimates Previocusly

No.

Approved
Date

Total Previous

Estimates

Original Contract Amount

Amount Allowable Quantity Overruns (+)
Quantity Underruns (-)

Sub-Total

Total Approved Change Orders
) )

Net Contract Value of Work
Value of Completed Work
Materials Stored On-Site

Total Retained Percent (5%) (-)
Amount Due Incl. This Estimate

Total Previously Approved
Estimates

$0.00

Net Amot:nt Due This Estimate

g

../

Roou o7

/L{ZS/L«7

$409,152.50

$0.00
$0.00
$409,152.50

$0.00

$409,152.50
$140,196.00
$45,000.00
$9,259.80
$175,936.20

$0.00

$175,936.20



Est.

No. 2 Progress

Project No. 23-05-59-02 Request Date: 1/28/2025
Contract Date: 6/12/2024

Specified Completion Date: 4/25/2025

Work Performed From: 12/18/2024 to 1/28/2025

Item Fund Description

No.

0O ~NOO O WN -

30
31
32

EXEC Mobilization

EXEC Construction Staking

EXEC Filter Sock

EXEC Demolition

EXEC Clearing and Grubbing

EXEC Grading

EXEC Single Campsite Outlet Post-50 Amp

EXEC No. 2 AWG Grounding Conductor Cable, Type THW or USE
EXEC No. 4/0 AWG Single Conductor Cable, Type USE
EXEC No. 250 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE
EXEC No. 300 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE
EXEC Roadway Crossing, 3.0-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 PVC
EXEC Detectable Warning Tape, 3" Electric

EXEC Trench, Single Circuit Secondary

EXEC Distribution Panel, 600-Amp

EXEC 200 Amp Circuit Breaker

EXEC 175 Amp Circuit Breaker

EXEC LED Light

EXEC Special Backfill

EXEC 6-inch Non-Reinforced PCC

EXEC 5-Inch Reinforced PCC Sidewalk

EXEC Engineering Fabric

EXEC Macadam Stone

EXEC Class 'A' Crushed Stone

EXEC 4'x4'x5.5" Reinforced PCC Slab and Fire Ring
EXEC Fire Ring Only, ADA Model

EXEC Topsoil, Furnish and Place

EXEC Campsite Posts, Furnish and Install

EXEC Erosion Matting

EXEC Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching

EXEC Trees (1.5" dia.)

EXEC NPDES General Permit #2 & SWPPP

* "f* Denotes A Final Quantity
EXEC=Executive Council

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

Project Description & Location:
Campground Improvements
Red Haw State Park , LUCAS, lowa

Unit of
Meas.

L.S.
L.S.
L.F.
LS.
L.S.
L.S.
Each
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
Each
Each
Each
L.S.
Tons
sSY.
S
S.Y.
Tons
Tons
Each
Each
C.Y.
Each
SY.
Acres
Each
L.S.

Unit
Price
$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$3.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$410.00
$1.00
$1.50
$2.00
$3.00
$8.00
$0.25
$3.00
$8,000.00
$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$432.00
$50.00
$75.00
$65.00
$3.00
$50.00
$50.00
$600.00
$800.00
$18.00
$250.00
$4.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$6,000.00

PAYMENT REQUEST
(Capital Improvement Contract)

Payable to: Nagel Construction LLC
Address: 2601 140th St
Allerton, 1A 50008

QUANTITIES AMOUNTS

Contract Actual * OverrunUnderrun Contract Actual Overrun Underrun
1.00 1.00 f $20,000.00 $20,000.00
1.00 0.75 $10,000.00  $7,500.00
1,740.00 1,740.00 $5,220.00 $5,220.00
1.00 1.00 f $10,000.00 $10,000.00
1.00 0.80 $3,000.00 $2,400.00
1.00 0.80 $15,000.00 $12,000.00
34.00 34.00 f $13,940.00 $13,940.00
2,735.00 2,735.00 f $2,735.00 $2,735.00
3,099.00 3,099.00 f $4,648.50 $4,648.50
4,821.00 4,821.00 f $9,642.00 $9,642.00
285.00 285.00 f $855.00 $855.00
96.00 96.00 $768.00 $768.00
2,284.00 2,284.00 f $571.00 $571.00
2,380.00 2,380.00 f $7,140.00 $7,140.00
1.00 1.00 f $8,000.00  $8,000.00
3.00 0.00 $22,500.00 $0.00
2.00 0.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
1.00 0.00 $432.00 $0.00
330.00 224.86 $16,500.00 $11,243.00
1,115.00 1,115.00 $83,625.00 $83,625.00
24.00 0.00 $1,560.00 $0.00
4,206.00 3,000.00 $12,618.00  $9,000.00
820.00 782.88 $41,000.00 $39,144.00
506.00 16.80 $25,300.00 $840.00
31.00 15.00 $18,600.00  $9,000.00
3.00 0.00 $2,400.00 $0.00
1,093.00 0.00 $19,674.00 $0.00
37.00 0.00 $9,250.00 $0.00
356.00 0.00 $1,424.00 $0.00
2.30 0.00 $5,750.00 $0.00
32.00 0.00 $16,000.00 $0.00
1.00 0.60 $6,000.00  $3,600.00

$409,152.50 $261,871.50 $0.00

$0.00



Approvals

| hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for paymen

corre/?iaw part of this voucher has been paid
/i [- 2925

Contract Change Orders
Amount No.
tare Total Change Orders

Conffactor ¢ Date

Recommended for Payment:
Digitally signed by J: K
Jason Kruse Dite: 2025.01.29/07-17-19-06'00'

Inspector Date

Approved for Paﬁent:

raVI S a ker Digitally signed by Travis Baker

Date: 2025.01.29 08:16:06 -06'00'
Bureau Chief Date
Checked by:

Date

Estimates Previously Approved Original Contract Amount

Total Previous
Estimates

Date
1 12/17/2024

Amount
$175,936.20

$175,936.20

Allowable Quantity Overruns (+)
Quantity Underruns (-)
Sub-Total

Total Approved Change
Orders (+) (=)

Net Contract Value of Work
Value of Completed Work
Materials Stored On-Site

Total Retained Percent (5%) (-)
Amount Due Incl. This Estimate
Total Previously Approved
Estimates

$409,152.50

$0.00
$0.00
$409,152.50

$0.00

$409,152.50
$261,871.50
$0.00
$13,093.58
$248,777.92

$175,936.20

Net Amount Due This Estimate $72,841.72



3/11/25, 8:14 AM

Est. No. 3 Progress

Project No. 23-05-59-02 Request Date: 3/11/2025
Contract Date: 6/12/2024

Specified Completion Date: 4/25/2025

Work Performed From: 1/29/2025 to 3/11/2025

Item Fund Description

No.

25330238230 ® NoaswN -

W WWNNNNDMNDNDNDDNDNDDNNDN
N =2 O O©o~NO”OP~WN--O

EXEC Mobilization

EXEC Construction Staking

EXEC Filter Sock

EXEC Demolition

EXEC Clearing and Grubbing

EXEC Grading

EXEC Single Campsite Outlet Post-50 Amp

EXEC No. 2 AWG Grounding Conductor Cable, Type THW or
USE

EXEC No. 4/0 AWG Single Conductor Cable, Type USE

EXEC No. 250 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE

EXEC No. 300 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE

EXEC Roadway Crossing, 3.0-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 PVC

EXEC Detectable Warning Tape, 3" Electric

EXEC Trench, Single Circuit Secondary

EXEC Distribution Panel, 600-Amp

EXEC 200 Amp Circuit Breaker

EXEC 175 Amp Circuit Breaker

EXEC LED Light

EXEC Special Backfill

EXEC 6-inch Non-Reinforced PCC

EXEC 5-Inch Reinforced PCC Sidewalk

EXEC Engineering Fabric

EXEC Macadam Stone

EXEC Class 'A' Crushed Stone

EXEC 4'x4'x5.5" Reinforced PCC Slab and Fire Ring

EXEC Fire Ring Only, ADA Model

EXEC Topsoil, Furnish and Place

EXEC Campsite Posts, Furnish and Install

EXEC Erosion Matting

EXEC Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching

EXEC Trees (1.5" dia.)

EXEC NPDES General Permit #2 & SWPPP

Payment Request

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

Project Description & Location:
Campground Improvements

Red Haw State Park , LUCAS, lowa

Unit
of
Meas.
L.S.
L:S:
L.F;
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
Each

L.F.

L.F.
L.F.
L.F
L.F,
L.F.
L.F.
Each
Each
Each
L.S.
Tons
SY.
SY.
SY.
Tons
Tons
Each
Each
C.Y.
Each
S.Y.
Acres
Each
L.S.

QUANTITIES

PAYMENT REQUEST

(Capital Improvement Contract)

Payable to:
Address:

Contract Actual * OverrunUnderrun Contract

Unit
Price
$20,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$10,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$3.00 1,740.00 1,740.00
$10,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$3,000.00 1.00 0.80
$15,000.00 1.00 0.80
$410.00 34.00 34.00 f
$1.00 2,735.00 2,735.00 f
$1.50 3,099.00 3,099.00 f
$2.00 4,821.00 4,821.00 f
$3.00 285.00 285.00 f
$8.00 96.00 96.00
$0.25 2,284.00 2,284.00 f
$3.00 2,380.00 2,380.00 f
$8,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$7,500.00 3.00 0.00
$7,500.00 2.00 0.00
$432.00 1.00 0.00
$50.00 330.00 224.86
$75.00 1,115.00 1,115.00
$65.00 24.00 0.00
$3.00 4,206.00 4,206.00 f
$50.00 820.00 993.28
$50.00 506.00 787.67
$600.00 31.00 15.00
$800.00 3.00 0.00
$18.00 1,093.00 0.00
$250.00 37.00 0.00
$4.00 356.00 0.00
$2,500.00 2.30 0.00
$500.00 32.00 0.00
$6,000.00 1.00 0.80

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=6202&idEngineeringProject=3509

173.28
281.67

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,220.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,940.00

$2,735.00

$4,648.50
$9,642.00
$855.00
$768.00
$571.00
$7,140.00
$8,000.00
$22,500.00
$15,000.00
$432.00
$16,500.00
$83,625.00
$1,560.00
$12,618.00
$41,000.00
$25,300.00
$18,600.00
$2,400.00
$19,674.00
$9,250.00
$1,424.00
$5,750.00
$16,000.00
$6,000.00

Nagel Construction LLC
2601 140th St
Allerton, IA 50008

AMOUNTS
Actual Overrun Underrun

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,220.00
$10,000.00

$2,400.00
$12,000.00
$13,940.00

$2,735.00

$4,648.50
$9,642.00
$855.00
$768.00
$571.00
$7,140.00
$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,243.00
$83,625.00
$0.00
$12,618.00
$49,664.00 $8,664.00
$39,383.50 $14,083.50
$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,800.00

1/4



3/11/25, 8:14 AM Payment Request
* "f" Denotes A Final Quantity TOTALS $409,152.50 $318,253.00 $22,747.50 $0.00

EXEC=Executive Council

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=6202&idEngineeringProject=3509 2/4



3/11/25, 8:14 AM Payment Request

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.a sp?idPaymentRequest=6202&idEngineeringProject=3509 3/4



3/11/25, 8:14 AM Payment Request

Approvals Contract Change Orders Estimates Previously Approved Original Contract Amount $409,152.50
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount .
| hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment are Total Change Orders  $0.00 1 12/17/2024  $175.936.20 AIIowgbIe Quantity Overruns (+)  $22,747.50
correct anfi that no part of this voucher has been paid 2 01/28/2025 $72,841.72 Susrjl’flty IUnderruns (-) i 93888
3 -\i- Qb’ Total Previous $248.777.92 Tut _I Zta oy R
4 Estimates LT otal Approve ange
Contractor ~ / Date Orders (+) (3 $0.00
Net Contract Value of Work $431,900.00
Recommended for Payment: Value of Completed Work $318,253.00
Jason Kruse w L L Materials Stored On-Site $0.00

Total Retained Percent (5%) (-) $15,912.65

Inspector Date 2 -
Amount Due Incl. This Estimate  $302,340.35
Total Previously Approved
Approved for Payment: Esitmates $248,777.92
H Digitally signed by Travis Baker

ravis Baker Date: 20250311 16:10:51 0500 Net Amount Due This Estimate  $53,562.43
Bureau Chief Date
Checked by:

Date

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreaI/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=6202&idEngineeringProject=3509 414



4/15/25, 7:30 AM

Payment Request

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Est. No. 4 Progress

Project No. 23-05-59-02 Request Date: 4/15/2025
Contract Date: 6/12/2024

Specified Completion Date: 4/25/2025

Work Performed From: 3/12/2025 to 4/15/2025

Item Fund Description
No.

EXEC Mobilization

EXEC Construction Staking

EXEC Filter Sock

EXEC Demolition

EXEC Clearing and Grubbing

EXEC Grading

EXEC Single Campsite Outlet Post-50 Amp

EXEC No. 2 AWG Grounding Conductor Cable, Type THW or
USE

EXEC No. 4/0 AWG Single Conductor Cable, Type USE

10 EXEC No. 250 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE

11 EXEC No. 300 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE

© 00 ~NOoOOPD»WN-—=

12 EXEC Roadway Crossing, 3.0-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 PVC '

13 EXEC Detectable Warning Tape, 3" Electric

14 EXEC Trench, Single Circuit Secondary

15 EXEC Distribution Panel, 600-Amp

16 EXEC 200 Amp Circuit Breaker

17 EXEC 175 Amp Circuit Breaker

18 EXECLED Light

19 EXEC Special Backfill

20 EXEC 6-inch Non-Reinforced PCC

21 EXEC 5-Inch Reinforced PCC Sidewalk

22 EXEC Engineering Fabric

23 EXEC Macadam Stone

24 EXECClass 'A' Crushed Stone

25 EXEC4'x4'x5.5" Reinforced PCC Slab and Fire Ring

26 EXEC Fire Ring Only, ADA Model

27 EXEC Topsoil, Furnish and Place

28 EXEC Campsite Posts, Furnish and Install

29 EXEC Erosion Matting

30 EXEC Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching

31 EXEC Trees (1.5" dia.)

32 EXECNPDES General Permit #2 & SWPPP
CO1aEXECS8" PVC

ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

Project Description & Location:
Campground Improvements

Red Haw State Park , LUCAS, lowa

Unit
of
Meas.
L.S.
LS.
L.F.
L.S.
L.S.
L.S.
Each

LF.

L.F,
L.F.
L:F.
L.F.
L.F.
L.F.
Each
Each
Each
L.S.
Tons
S.Y.
S.Y.
S.Y.
Tons
Tons
Each
Each
C.Y.
Each
S.Y.
Acres

Each -

L.S.
L:E.

Unit QUANTITIES

Price

PAYMENT REQUEST

(Capital Improvement Contract)

Payable to:
Address:

Contract Actual * OverrunUnderrun Contract

$20,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$10,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$3.00 1,740.00 1,740.00
$10,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$3,000.00 1.00 1.00
$15,000.00 1.00 1.00
$410.00 34.00 34.00 f

$1.00 2,735.00 2,735.00 f

$1.50 3,099.00 3,099.00 f
$2.00 4,821.00 4,821.00 f
$3.00 285.00 285.00 f
$8.00 96.00 96.00
$0.25 2,284.00 2,284.00 f
$3.00 2,380.00 2,380.00 f
$8,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$7,500.00 3.00 0.00
$7,500.00 2.00 0.00
$432.00 1.00 0.00
$50.00 330.00 224.86
$75.00 1,115.00 1,115.00
$65.00 24.00 0.00
$3.00 4,206.00 4,206.00 f
$50.00 820.00 993.28
$50.00 506.00 787.67
$600.00 31.00 15.00
$800.00 3.00 0.00
$18.00 1,093.00 1,093.00 f
$250.00 37.00 37.00
$4.00 356.00 0.00
$2,500.00 2.30 2.30
$500.00 32.00 32.00
$6,000.00 1.00 0.90
$85.00 70.00 70.00

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentReques’cPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=6210&idEngineeringProject=3509

173.28
281.67

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,220.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,940.00

$2,735.00

$4,648.50
$9,642.00
$855.00
$768.00
$571.00
$7,140.00
$8,000.00
$22,500.00
$15,000.00
$432.00
$16,500.00
$83,625.00
$1,560.00
$12,618.00
$41,000.00
$25,300.00
$18,600.00
$2,400.00
$19,674.00
$9,250.00
$1,424.00
$5,750.00
$16,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,950.00

Nagel Construction LLC
2601 140th St
Allerton, IA 50008

AMOUNTS
Actual Overrun Underrun

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,220.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,940.00

$2,735.00

$4,648.50
$9,642.00
$855.00
$768.00
$571.00
$7,140.00
$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,243.00
$83,625.00
$0.00
$12,618.00
$49,664.00 $8,664.00
$39,383.50 $14,083.50
$9,000.00
$0.00
$19,674.00
$9,250.00
$0.00
$5,750.00
$16,000.00
$5,400.00
$5,950.00

1/3



4/15/25, 7:30 AM Payment Request

CO1b EXEC Slotted Trench Drain L.F. $100.00  20.00 0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
CO1c EXEC 4" perforated subdrain L.F. $70.00 105.00 105.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00
CO1d EXEC PCC Sidewalk, 5' wide S.Y. $95.00 105.00 80.00 $9,975.00 $7,600.00

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?id PaymentRequest=6210&idEngineeringProject=3509 2/3



4/15/25, 7:30 AM
Item Fund Description
No.
CO1e EXEC 5" PCC Slab
* "f* Denotes A Final Quantity

EXEC=Executive Council
Approvals

| hereby agree that the items appearing hereon for payment

ar 7 rect ang/jhat no part of this voucher has been paid
( /\T/v H-(§-a57
T

Date

Contractor

Recommended for Payment:
Jason Kruse

Inspector Date

Approved for Payment:

Travis Baker

Digitally signed by Travis Baker

Date: 2025.04.16 14:07:59 -05'00'

Bureau Chief Date

Checked by:

Date

Payment Request

Unit Unit QUANTITIES AMOUNTS
:\)Ilfeas Priltce Contract Actual * OverrunUnderrun Contract Actual
SY. $95.00 133.00 0.00 $12,635.00 $0.00

TOTALS

Contract Change Orders Estimates Previously Approved

No. Date Amount  No. Date Amount
1 04/02/2025 $37,910.00 1 12/17/2024  $175,936.20
Total Change Orders $37,910.00 2 01/28/2025 $72,841.72
3 03/11/2025 $53,562.43
Total Previous $302,340.35

Estimates

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=621 0&idEngineeringProject=3509

$447,062.50 $394,027.00 $22,747.50

Original Contract Amount

Allowable Quantity Overruns
(+)

Quantity Underruns (-)
Sub-Total

Total Approved Change
Orders (+) (-)

Net Contract Value of Work
Value of Completed Work
Materials Stored On-Site
Total Retained Percent (5%)
()

Amount Due Incl. This
Estimate

Total Previously Approved
Estimates

Net Amount Due This
Estimate

Overrun Underrun

$0.00

$409,152.50

$22,747.50

$0.00
$431,900.00

$37,910.00

$469,810.00
$394,027.00
$0.00

$19,701.35
$374,325.65
$302,340.35

$71,985.30

3/3



5/20/25, 3:22 PM

Est. No. 5 Progress

Project No. 23-05-59-02 Request Date: 5/20/2025
Contract Date: 6/12/2024

Specified Completion Date: 4/25/2025

Work Performed From: 4/16/2025 to 5/20/2025

Item Fund Description Unit
No. of
Meas.
1 EXEC Mobilization L.S.
2 EXEC Construction Staking L.S.
3 EXECFilter Sock L.F.
4 EXEC Demolition L.S.
5 EXEC Clearing and Grubbing L.S.
6 EXEC Grading L.S.
7 EXEC Single Campsite Outlet Post-50 Amp Each
8 EXEC BCSJ.EZ AWG Grounding Conductor Cable, Type THW or LE
9 EXEC No. 4/0 AWG Single Conductor Cable, Type USE L.F.
10 EXEC No. 250 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE L.F.
11 EXEC No. 300 MCM Single Conductor Cable, Type USE L.F.
12 EXEC Roadway Crossing, 3.0-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 PVC  L.F.
13 EXEC Detectable Warning Tape, 3" Electric L.F.
14 EXEC Trench, Single Circuit Secondary L.F.
15 EXEC Distribution Panel, 600-Amp Each
16 EXEC 200 Amp Circuit Breaker Each
17 EXEC 175 Amp Circuit Breaker Each
18 EXECLED Light L.S.
19 EXEC Special Backfill Tons
20 EXEC 6-inch Non-Reinforced PCC S.Y.
21 EXEC 5-Inch Reinforced PCC Sidewalk S.Y.
22 EXEC Engineering Fabric S.Y.
23 EXEC Macadam Stone Tons
24 EXEC Class 'A’ Crushed Stone Tons
25 EXEC 4'x4'x5.5" Reinforced PCC Slab and Fire Ring Each
26 EXEC Fire Ring Only, ADA Model Each
27 EXEC Topsoil, Furnish and Place C.Y.
28 EXEC Campsite Posts, Furnish and Install Each
29 EXEC Erosion Matting S.Y.
30 EXEC Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching Acres
31 EXECTrees (1.5" dia.) Each
32 EXEC NPDES General Permit #2 & SWPPP L.S.
CO1aEXEC8" PVC L.F.

Payment Request

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

ENGINEERING and REALTY SERVICES BUREAU

Project Description & Location:
Campground Improvements
Red Haw State Park , LUCAS, lowa

PAYMENT REQUEST

(Capital Improvement Contract)

Payable to:
Address:

Contract Actual * OverrunUnderrun Contract

Unit QUANTITIES
Price
$20,000.00 1.00 1.00
$10,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$3.00 1,740.00 1,740.00
$10,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$3,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$15,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$410.00 34.00 34.00 f
$1.00 2,735.00 2,735.00 f
$1.50 3,099.00 3,099.00 f
$2.00 4,821.00 5,475.00 f 654.00
$3.00 285.00 285.00 f
$8.00 96.00 216.00 f 120.00
$0.25 2,284.00 2,284.00 f
$3.00 2,380.00 2,380.00 f
$8,000.00 1.00 1.00 f
$7,500.00 3.00 3.00 f
$7,500.00 2.00 2.00 f
$432.00 1.00 0.00 f
$50.00 330.00 29591 f
$75.00 1,115.00 1,187.22 f 72.22
$65.00 24.00 0.00 f
$3.00 4,206.00 4,206.00 f
$50.00 820.00 1,026.88 f 206.88
$50.00 506.00 1,037.92 f 531.92
$600.00 31.00 31.00 f
$800.00 3.00 3.00 f
$18.00 1,093.00 1,093.00 f
$250.00 37.00 37.00 f
$4.00 356.00 356.00 f
$2,500.00 2.30 230 f
$500.00 32.00 32.00 f
$6,000.00 1.00 0.90
$85.00 70.00 70.00 f

https://programsjowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=6233&idEngineeringProject=3509

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,220.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,940.00

$2,735.00

$4,648.50
$9,642.00
$855.00
$768.00
$571.00
$7,140.00
$8,000.00
$22,500.00
$15,000.00
$432.00
$16,500.00
$83,625.00
$1,560.00
$12,618.00
$41,000.00
$25,300.00
$18,600.00
$2,400.00
$19,674.00
$9,250.00
$1,424.00
$5,750.00
$16,000.00
$6,000.00
$5,950.00

1.00
34.09

24.00

Nagel Construction LLC

2601 140th St
Allerton, 1A 50008

AMOUNTS
Actual

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,220.00
$10,000.00

$3,000.00
$15,000.00
$13,940.00

$2,735.00

$4,648.50
$10,950.00
$855.00
$1,728.00
$571.00
$7,140.00
$8,000.00
$22,500.00
$15,000.00
$0.00
$14,795.50
$89,041.50
$0.00
$12,618.00
$51,344.00 $10,344.00
$51,896.00 $26,596.00
$18,600.00
$2,400.00
$19,674.00
$9,250.00
$1,424.00
$5,750.00
$16,000.00
$5,400.00
$5,950.00

$1,308.00

$960.00

$5,416.50

Overrun Underrun

$432.00
$1,704.50

$1,560.00

173



5/20/25, 3:22 PM Payment Request

CO1b EXEC Slotted Trench Drain L.F. $100.00 20.00 20.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
CO1¢c EXEC 4" perforated subdrain L.F. $70.00 105.00 140.00 35.00 $7,350.00 $9,800.00 $2,450.00
CO1d EXEC PCC Sidewalk, 5' wide SY. $95.00 105.00 105.00 f $9,975.00 $9,975.00

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentRequestPrint.asp?idPaymentRequest=6233&idEngineeringProject=3509 23



5/20/25, 3:22 PM
Item Fund Description
No.
CO1e EXEC 5" PCC Slab
* " Denotes A Final Quantity
EXEC=Executive Council

Payment Request

Unit Unit QUANTITIES AMOUNTS

of Pri

Meas. rice Contract Actual * OverrunUnderrun Contract Actual
S.Y. $95.00 133.00 133.00 f $12,635.00 $12,635.00

TOTALS

Approvals Contract Change Orders
| hereby agree that the items appearing h fi t No Dot Amount_I bo: Do
aring hereon for paymen 1
are 7c\rr9ct and that no part of this voucher has been paid Total Cho:li(;i%orzdsers :2;’§1ggg ; (ﬁggggég
A $-)0- D& 3 03/11/2025
Contractor & Date 4 04/15/2025
Total Previous
Estimates

Recommended for Payment:
Jason Kruse

ov,
Resources, OU=Engin au, CN=Jasor
Date: 2025.05.20 16:4

O=lowa Department of Natural
ruse

n Kru

Inspector

Approved for Payment:

TraVlS Bakel’ Digitally signed by Tr.

Date

avis Baker

Date: 2025.05.21 08:23:09 -05'00'

Bureau Chief

Checked by:

Date

https://programs.iowadnr.gov/engreal/admin/PaymentReq

Date

uestPrint.asp’?idPaymentRequest=6233&idEngineeringProject=3509

Estimates Previously Approved

Amount
$175,936.20
$72,841.72
$53,562.43
$71,985.30

$374,325.65

Original Contract Amount

Allowable Quantity Overruns
(+)

Quantity Underruns (-)
Sub-Total

Total Approved Change
Orders (+) (-)

Net Contract Value of Work
Value of Completed Work
Materials Stored On-Site
Total Retained Percent (5%)
)

Amount Due Incl. This
Estimate

Total Previously Approved
Estimates

Net Amount Due This
Estimate

Overrun Underrun

$447,062.50 $489,840.50 $47,074.50 $3,696.50

$409,152.50

$47,074.50

$3,696.50
$452,530.50

$37,910.00

$490,440.50
$489,840.50
$0.00

$24,492.03
$465,348.47
$374,325.65

$91,022.82

3/3



	2275 Request for Payment #2 Letter AOS-Signed.pdf
	claim ID 2275 reimb request 2.pdf

